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THE MOST IMPORTANT FACTS
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DAS WICHTIGSTE IN KURZE

D

L'ESSENTIEL EN BREF

DIATECH Multilayer Diamond Instruments for
Dental Practice

Applications
Cavities and crown preparations (tooth structure); Hard (not tough)
filling materials; Finishing composites.

How to find the desired DIATECH Diamond Instruments

1

U wN

Full size illustration of a diamond instrument

Price groups | - Ill (also refer to separate price list)
REF. number
Head-@, in 1/10 mm

Head length, in mm; MLX = grit size code,
colour codes indicating grit sizes (also refer to 6);
* = also available with short shank (SS),i. e. FG 313
Colour codes indicating the available grit sizes:
B =105-125um (ML)
W =150 pm (MLX)
B = 45
25 ym (XF)
] = 15um(UF)

Box. Please enter the desired number of DIATECH diamond
instruments required.

1SO number

Order number

Single pack (instead of packs of five)

o
o

DIATECH Multilayer diamonds
are multiple layered in an exclusive
manufacturing process using the most
advanced technology, while the
diamond instruments you used in the
past probably had just one layer of
diamond. Multiple layered diamonds
are provided with more diamond on
O different levels and in various layers.
9 New diamond grits with sharp edges
will, therefore, take the place of bro-
ken off grains or grains separated
from the plating during normal use.

150 249534 016 "20055TAA

DIATECH Multilayer diamonds
have an extended life and cut
faster.

DIATECH Multilayer Diamant-Schleifinstrumente
fiir die zahnarztliche Praxis

So finden Sie die gewiinschten
DIATECH Diamant-Schleifinstrumente
1 Abbildung des Diamant-Schleifinstrumentes im Massstab 1:1
Preisgruppe | bis Il (siehe auch separate Preisliste)
Referenznummer
Kopf-@ in 1/10mm
Kopflange in mm; MLX = Code fiir Korngrésse;
Farbcode fiir die Korngrosse (siehe auch 6);
*= auch mit Kurzschaft (SS), also FG 313 lieferbar

v wN

6 Farbcode fiir die lieferbaren Korngrdssen:
W =105125pm (ML)
Wl =150 pym (MLX)
W = 45um(f)
= 25um (XF)
] = 15um(UF)

~

Bestellfeld: Tragen Sie hier bitte die gewiinschte Anzahl der
entsprechenden DIATECH Diamant-Instrumente ein

8 1SO-Nummer

Bestellnummer

10 Einzelverpackung (anstatt 5er Packung)

o

DIATECH Multilayer Diamantinstrumente sind nach neue-
sten Erkenntnissen gefertigte Mehrschicht-Diamanten, wahrend
es sich bei anderen Produkten meistens um konventionell her-

gestellte Einschicht-Diamanten handelt. Multilayer Diamantinstru-

mente verfiigen (iber mehr Diamantkorn auf verschiedenen

Ebenen und in mehreren Lagen. Beim Schleifen Gbernehmen fort-

wahrend neue Diamantkérner mit scharfen Kanten die Funktion
abgenitzter Diamantkérner.

DIATECH Multilayer Diamantinstrumente schleifen
deshalb schneller und halten wesentlich langer.

Instruments diamantés DIATECH pour le cabinet
dentaire

Comment trouver les instruments
diamantés DIATECH désirés?

1 Représentation des instruments diamantés a I'échelle 1:1
Groupes de prix | a Il (voir également la liste de prix séparée)
Numéro de référence
Diametre de la téte en 1/10 mm
Longueur de la téte en mm;

MLX = Code pour la granulométrie;
code de couleur pour la granulométrie (voir également 6).
*= disponibles aussi avec tige courte (SS), soit FG 313

v W

6 Code de couleur pour les différentes granulométries
disponibles:
W =105-125pm (ML)
W =150 pm (MLX)
W = 45um(p)
= 25um (XF)
] = 15um(UF)

~

Bon de commande. Inscrire ici le nombre désiré d'instruments
diamantés DIATECH.

8 Numéro ISO

9 Numéro de commande
10 Emballage unitaire (au lieu de conditionnement par 5)

Les instruments diamantés multicouches DIATECH sont
basés sur des diamants confectionnés selon les technologies les
plus récentes alors que les autres produits sont le plus souvent des
diamants monocouches usinés de facon traditionnelle. Les instru-
ments diamantés multicouches possedent une épaisseur de dia-
mant plus importante répartie sur plusieurs niveaux. Lors de I'usi-
nage, de nouvelles granulations de diamant aux arétes tranchantes
maintiennent constamment une excellente qualité de coupe.

C'est ainsi que les instruments diamantés multicouches
DIATECH travaillent plus rapidement et durent beaucoup
plus longtemps.

RECOMMENDED SPEEDS — EMPFOHLENE DREHZAHLEN - VITESSES DE ROTATION RECOMMANDEES

NUMERI DI GIRI RACCOMANDATI

Head diameter in 1/10 mm
Kopfdurchmesser in 1/10 mm
Diameétre de téte en 1/10 mm
Diametro della testa in 1/10 mm
Didmetro de la cabeza en 1/10 mm

Speed range (min-1)
Drehzahlbereich (min-1)

Plage des vitesses de rotation (min-1)
Campo dei numeri di giri (min-1)
Velocidades (min-1)

— REVOLUCIONES RECOMENDADAS

Maximum speed (min-1)

Maximale Drehzahl (min-1)

Vitesses de rotation maximales (min-1)
Numero di giri massimo (min-1)
Velocidades maximas (min-1)

008 - 010 75.000 — 150.000 450.000
012-014 60.000 - 110.000 450.000
016 -018 45.000 - 88.000 450.000
021 -023 40.000 - 75.000 300.000
025 - 027 30.000 - 65.000 160.000
029 - 031 25.000 - 56.000 140.000
033 - 040 22.000 - 45.000 120.000
042 - 050 20.000 - 37.000 95.000
055 - 060 17.000 - 32.000 80.000
065 - 080 13.000 - 26.000 60.000
085 - 100 12.000 — 24.000 58.000
120 - 140 8.000 - 15.000 35.000
160 - 180 6.000 - 12.000 27.000
200 - 220 5.000 - 11.000 27.000
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Strumenti diamantati DIATECH Multilayer per odontoiatria

Cosi troverete la fresa diamantata DIATECH desiderata
1 lllustrazione della fresa diamantata in scala 1:1
Gruppo prezzi da | a lll (vedi anche elenco prezzi separato)
Numero della referenza
Diametro della testa in 1/10 di mm
Lunghezza testa in mm;
MLX = codice granulometrico, codice colore per la granulometria (vedi punto 6);
* = disponibile anche con gambo corto (SS), ossia FG 313
6 Codice colore per le granulometrie disponibili:

v wN

W =105-125 ym (ML)
W =150 pm (MLX)
W = 45umE)
= 25pum (XF)
[J = 15pm(UF)
Casella per I'ordinazione. Segnare qui la quantita di frese DIATECH richieste.
Numero I1SO

7
8
9 Numero d'ordine
10 Confezione singola (invece di cinque in un)
Gli strumenti in diamante DIATECH Multilayer sono diamanti stratificati fabbricati secondo
le pili recenti conoscenze, mentre per altri prodotti si tratta per lo piu di diamanti ad uno strato,
fabbricati in modo convenzionale. Gli strumenti in diamante Multilayer dispongono di piui grani di
diamante a livelli diversi ed in numerose lunghezze. Nell'affilatura, nuovi grani di diamante con
spigoli taglienti assumono senza interruzione la funzione dei grani di diamante consumati.

Gli strumenti in diamante DIATECH Multilayer, affilano di conseguenza piu rapida-
mente e durano notevolmente piu a lungo.

DIATECH's Exclusive
Multilayer Diamond Coating

IES
44y

drshaskad
Aol

SNIVRS,
VY VANRY I VAN

stainless steel blank

diamond particles

) A bonding layer
anti-vibration layer

Instrumentos diamantados DIATECH para la clinica odontolégica

Como encontrar los instrumentos abrasivos diamantados DIATECH
1 Representacion del instrumento diamantado a escala 1:1

Grupo de precios | a lll (consultar también lista de precios separada)

Numero de referencia

Diametro de cabeza en 1/10 mm

Longitud de cabeza en mm; MLX = cédigo para el tamafio de grano;

codigo de color para el tamafio de grano (ver también punto 6);

* = también disponible con mango corto (SS), es decir FG 313

Codigo de colores para los tamafios de grano disponibles:

v wN

o

B =105125 pm (ML)
W =150 ym (MLX)
B = 45um(f)

= 25pm (XF)
[J = 15um(UF)

~

Recuadro de pedido. Rogamos notifique aqui la cantidad deseada de los correspondientes
instrumentos diamantados DIATECH.

8 Numero ISO

Numero de pedido

Confeccion singular (en vez de paquetes de cinco)

o

10

Los instrumentos de diamante Multilayer DIATECH corresponden a diamantes de varias
capas elaborados seguin las mas modernas técnicas, mientras que en el caso de los otros productos,
se trata por lo comdn de diamantes de una capa fabricados en forma convencional. Los instrumen-
tos de diamante Multilayer poseen una mayor cantidad de particulas de diamante repartidas en
diversas superficies y en varias capas. Permanentemente durante el pulido nuevas particulas de
diamante, con sus cantos agudos, sustituyen en su funcion a los granos desgastados.

Es por esta razén que los instrumentos de diamante Multilayer DIATECH trabajan con
mayor velocidad y poseen una duracién considerablemente mas prolongada.

Performance
[
2
-2 Cutting capacity of J
% IATECH Multilayer Diamond Instrument:
E f conventional di
K]
5
£

o

cutting life
—

minimum cutting efficiency
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Date:
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DIATECH DIAMOND INSTRUMENTS
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DIATECH DIAMANT-SCHLEIFINSTRUMENTE
FUR DIE ZAHNARZTLICHE PRAXIS

INSTRUMENTS DIAMANTES DIATECH
POUR LE CABINET DENTAIRE

FRESE DIAMANTATE DIATECH
PER ODONTOIATRIA

INSTRUMENTOS DIAMANTADOS DIATECH
PARA LA CLINICA ODONTOLOGICA
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